

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | Arkansas Baptist Children’s Homes | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|--|
| <p>A. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years’ experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor’s key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | | X | Narrative does not reflect previous experience providing similar services. |

| | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>B. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>C. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed _____ Failed X _____

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | Centers for Youth and Families | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|---|
| <p>B. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | | X | Narrative did not reflect services similar to those in scope. |

| | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>D. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>E. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed _____ Failed X _____

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | Counseling Associates Inc | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|---|
| <p>C. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work | X | | Narrative includes work similar to that in scope. |

| | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| <p>for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>F. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>G. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed X Failed

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | Foundation A Wellness Practice | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|---|
| <p>D. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | | X | Job description does not match services in scope. |

| | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>H. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>I. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed _____ Failed X _____

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | The Journey of Knowledge | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|---|
| <p>E. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | X | | Narrative reflects similar experience to that specified in Scope of Work. |

| | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>J. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>K. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed _____ Failed X _____

Bid disqualified for providing pricing.

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | Life Strategies | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|---|
| <p>F. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | X | | Narrative reflects similar experience to that specified in Scope of Work. |

| | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>L. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>M. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed X Failed

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | United Methodist Children's Home, Inc. DBA Methodist Children's Home | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|---|
| <p>G. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work | X | | Narrative reflects similar experience to that specified in Scope of Work. |

| | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| <p>for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>N. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>O. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed X Failed

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | Omni Community Health | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|---|
| <p>H. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | X | | Narrative reflects similar experience to that specified in Scope of Work. |

| | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>P. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>Q. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed X Failed

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | Ouachita Children’s Center, Inc. | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|---|
| <p>I. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years’ experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor’s key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | X | | Narrative reflects similar experience to that specified in Scope of Work. |

| | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>R. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>S. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed X Failed

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | Ozarks Behavioral Health | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|--|
| <p>J. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | X | | Narrative reflects previous experience providing similar services. |

| | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>T. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>U. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed **X** _____ Failed _____

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | Pinnacle Family Services | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|---|
| <p>K. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | X | | Narrative reflects similar experience to that specified in Scope of Work. |

| | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>V. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>W. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed X Failed

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | Southwest Arkansas Counseling and Mental Health | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|---|
| <p>L. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | | X | Narrative did not include services similar to those in SOW. |

| | | | |
|---|---|--|---|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>X. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets min quals. |
| <p>Y. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed _____ Failed X _____

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | St. Francis Community Services Inc. | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|---|
| <p>M. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | X | | Narrative reflects similar experience to that specified in Scope of Work. |

| | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>Z. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>AA. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed X Failed

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | United Methodist Behavioral Health Systems, Inc. | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|--|
| <p>N. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | | X | CV's do not reflect required experience. |

| | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>BB. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>CC. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed _____ Failed X _____

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | Youth Advocates | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|--|
| <p>O. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | X | | Performs needed services in another state. |

| | | | |
|--|---|--|---|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>DD. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and 30 years experience. |
| <p>EE. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | |

Passed X

Failed

INFORMATION FOR EVALUATION

Attached is the Minimum Qualification Checklist that your RESPONSE will be checked against. You must submit all information requested so the below information can be verified. Failure to submit the requested information may cause your response to be disqualified. **Do not complete and return this form with your response.** It is for information only.

Vendor must submit satisfactory documentation in response to the request below to be considered.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

710-19-1010

INTENSIVE IN-HOME SERVICES

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CHECK LIST

| | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Vendor: | Youth Villages, Inc. | |
| Reviewer: | Barry Goldman, Jeffery Griffin, Kevin Brannon, Beki Dunagan, Latisha Young, Tammy Allen, Patty Hibbs. | Date: 11/09/2018 |

| MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS 2.2 | YES | NO | COMMENTS |
|---|-----|----|--|
| <p>P. Bidder must have a minimum of two (2) years' experience in crisis intervention, individual, family, and/or group therapy. Bidder must also have additional experience providing counseling in home, school, community and office environments.</p> <p>For Verification purposes, Bidder must submit the following:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Copies of curricula vitae (CVs) or resumes for Vendor's key personnel detailing all experience relevant to the scope of work for this RFQ; Vendors who do not currently have the required positions may submit job | X | | Narrative reflects similar experience in other states. |

| | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| <p>descriptions in lieu of CV's or resumes.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • A narrative detailing Vendor's prior experience providing services similar to those specified in the scope of work, including without limitation the specific services provided and the contracting organization on behalf of which the services were provided; narrative should include phone numbers and e-mail addresses for previous employers and/or contract managers who can verify qualifying experience. | | | |
| <p>FF. Bidder's key personnel must possess, at minimum, a bachelors' degree; however, masters' degrees are preferred. Qualifying degrees need not be in social work.</p> <p>For verification purposes, Vendor must provide the following with its RFQ submission for all key personnel proposed to meet the requirements specified in this RFQ: documentation including without limitation copies of diplomas or transcripts verifying, at minimum, attainment of a bachelor's degree in any discipline.</p> | X | | Identified key personnel has masters degrees and meets experience requirement. |
| <p>GG. The Bidder must certify that the Bidder has not received any sanctions or corrective actions by a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Bidder's signature on Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance in the attached response packet shall serve as certification under this requirement. However, failure to certify may not disqualify a bidder's submission if Bidder declares such failure in Section 2: Vendor Agreement and Compliance and provides additional detailed documentation of each sanction and any corresponding corrective action received from a state or Federal government within the last ten (10) years. Documentation must include status of all corrective actions within the last ten (10) years, including corrective actions completed to the satisfaction of the issuing government agency.</p> | X | | Submitted resolution to corrective actions received within the last ten years. |

Passed X Failed